Buildings Inspectors Inspections Hello user 30046. If this is not you please click here. Reports Inspection inspection | details | invoice Inspection # 176168 Start 07/12/2017 11:30:00 Completion 07/12/2017 16:52:32 05:22:32 Duration Type Billing Status Original Partial? Fire Safety Inspection Status Failure Building Building 080737 0000 Address 1400 LE BARON AVE 32207 Status Active Inspector MASON, ALLEN **Inspection Notes** FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION CONDUCTED WITH THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS OBSERVED. INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED DUE TO A COMPLAINT THAT WAS FOUNDED. INSPECTION CONDUCTED WITH PAMELA MORRIS. BUILDING WAS SOLD IN ONLY COMMON AREAS WERE ASSESSED. FIRE PUMP - 10/2016 &BACKFLOW - 10/2016 Fire Code Violations Del Violation Notes FAILED TO MAINTAIN 18" FROM TOP OF STORAGE TO CEILING PER NFPA 1, 10.19.3.1 - THROUGHOUT FAILED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO ENTIRE BUILDING PER NFPA 1, 1.7.6.1 - ELEVATOR ROOM, 8TH FLOOR & 1ST FLOOR FAILED TO MAINTAIN PROPER STORAGE IN MECHANICAL ROOMS PER NFPA 1, 10.19.5.1 - THROUGHOUT FAILED TO MAINTAIN SPRINKLER COVERAGE PER NFPA 13, 8.5.5.3 - 7TH FLOOR ☐ FAILED TO MAINTAIN 36" IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANEL PER NFPA 70, 110.12(A) - 4TH FLOOR, 2ND FLOOR & MECHANICAL ROOM ON 1ST **FLOOR** FAILED TO PROVIDE COVER FOR JUNCTION BOX PER NFPA 1, 11.1.10 - 2ND FLOOR, NORTH STAIRWELL FAILED TO MAINTAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL FREE OF TROUBLE MODE PER NFPA 72, 10.15.1 FAILED TO MAINTAIN EMERGENCY GENERATOR FREE OF ALARM PER NFPA 1, 11.7.5.2 FAILED TO CORRECT SPRINKLER SYSTEM DISCREPANCIES PER NFPA 1, 13.3.3.4.1.4.1 FAILED TO PROVIDE WORKING CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR FOR GAS APPLIANCES PER NFPA 1, 4.4.1.2

Return Inspections

Inspection # D		Date		Inspector		
176172	08/12	2/2017	Scheduled MASON, ALLEN			
UPDATE	DELETE INSPECTION	PRINT		PASS INSPECTION	FAIL INSPECTION	